Walworth County

Reference Name

Abells Corners
Allens Grove
Darien
Delavan
East Troy
Elkhorn
Fontana
Genoa City
Honey Creek
La Grange
Lake Beulah
Lake Geneva
Lyons
Millard

Pell Lake
Richmond
Spring Prairie
Springfield
Tibbets

Troy Center
Walworth
Whitewater
Williams Bay

Zenda

Reference Location

Intersection of HWY 12 & CTY ES
Intersection of CTY X & Main St.

Intersection of CTY X & HWY 14

Intersection of STH 11 & STH 50

Intersection of CTY ES & CTY G (120)
Southern Intersection of STH 11 (E Walworth) & STH 67
Intersection of N. Lake Shore Dr. & Kinzie Dr.
Southern Intersection of CTY H& CTY B
Intersection of CTY D & CTY DD

Intersection of HWY 12 & CTY H

Intersection of CTY L & railroad tracks
Intersection of STH 120 & STH 50
Intersection of Center St. & S. Railroad St.
Eastern Intersection of CTY A& CTY O
Intersection of Orchid Dr. & N. Lakeshore Dr. & Thistle
Intersection of STH 89 & CTY A

Intersection of STH 120 & STH 11
Intersection of STH 120 & STH 36

Eastern Intersection of CTY H& CTY A
Intersection of CTY N & 3" St.

Northern Intersection of STH 14 & STH 67
Intersection of HWY 12 & 2™ St.

Intersection of STH 67 & Walworth Ave.
Intersection of Zenda Rd. & E. Main St.
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Lat. (N)
42.7257

42.5786
42.6009
42.6330
42.7857
42.6718
42.5514
42.4981
42.7482
42.7994
42.8214
42.5918
42.6512
42.7343
42.5436
42.7161
42.6913
42.6402
42.7344
42.8096
42.5305
42.8349
42.5764
42.5118

Long. (W
88.5428
88.7621
88.7101
88.6394
88.4048
88.5435
88.5752
88.3298
88.3095
88.6025
88.3220
88.4353
88.3586
88.6213
88.3537
88.7420
88.4047
88.4137
88.5821
88.4643
88.5974
88.7360
88.5428
88.4819
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